
VOCATIONAL TRAINING 1071 

In order to assist the universities in providing emergency accommodation, a 
Committee of University Requirements was set up by P.C. 7129, Dec. 4, 1945, 
and through the co-operation of the Department of National Defence, the Depart
ment of Public Works and War Assets Corporation temporary facilities have been 
made available to the universities. A Committee on Education Overseas was 
established under P.C. 4161, Aug. 7, 1945, to make provision for certain Service 
personnel discharged overseas to resume or commence special studies, usually at 
the graduate level, in overseas institutions prior to return to Canada. 

7.- -Ex-Service Personnel Receiving Government Assistance in University Training, 
by Courses, as at Feb. 28,1916 

Course 1st 
Year 

2nd 
Year 

3rd 
Year 

4th 
Year 

5th 
Year 

Poet 
Graduate Total 

Arts and science 
Engineering 
Business administration and commerce 

and finance 
Medicine 
Law 
Agriculture 
Education 
Dentistry 
Pharmacy 
Theology 
Public health nursing 
Household science and home economics. 
Architecture 
Optometry 
Librarian 
Art 
Socialservice 
Veterinary 
Music 
Forestry 
Occupational therapy 
Physiotherapy 
Industrial relations 
Journalism 
Health and physical education 

Totals 

Pre-admission courses 

Grand Total 

No. 

5,296 
2,521 

1,160 
371 
425 
639 
174 
212 
180 
84 
53 
58 
43 

105 
10 

220 
24 
58 

137 
161 
35 
11 
19 
37 
71 

12,104 

No. 

1,778 
511 

390 
75 
56 

111 
24 
36 
29 

8 
Nil 

5 
4 
3 

Nil 
4 
1 

40 
3 

31 
2 

Nil 

13 
5 

238 

136 
9 

29 
66 
6 

Nil 

Nil 
6 

Nil 
7 
1 
9 

Nil 

No. 

132 

Nil 

2 
Nil 

9 
Nil 

1 
1 
7 

7 
Nil 

No. 

Nil 

Nil 

129 
2 

Nil 

3,129 1,239 133 

No. 

325 
77 

13 
118 

7 
34 
31 
7 
4 
5 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

84$ 

No. 

8.377 
3,479 

1,769 
578 
533 
878 
370 
260 
219 
110 
61 
68 
58 

110 
11 

231 
36 

114 
142 
209 
37 
11 
20 
56 
77 

17,814 

8,866 

2«,eso 

Other Educational Training.—Numbers of ex-service men for whom educa
tion had been approved for non-degree courses, as at Mar. 31, 1946, are given below. 
The figures do not include 23 men who had completed or discontinued this type of 
training. 

Agriculture (vocational) 
High-school teaching (industrial) 
Music (non-university) 
Architecture 
Articled law students 
Chartered accountancy 
University of Toronto certificate 

course in business 
Normal schools 
Matriculation students 
Nuraes-in-training 
Pharmacy 

In 
Training 

No. 
154 
60 
60 
11 
31 

420 

185 
141 

,212 
132 
100 

In 
Training 

Chiropractics 
Institutional management. 
Theology 

No. 

Extension courses— 
Extra-mural 
Evening courses. 
Part-time 
Non-degree 

54 
87 

229 

12 
4 

37 
26 

TOTAL 2,955 


