In order to assist the universities in providing emergency accommodation, a Committee of University Requirements was set up by P.C. 7129, Dec. 4, 1945, and through the co-operation of the Department of National Defence, the Department of Public Works and War Assets Corporation temporary facilities have been made available to the universities. A Committee on Education Overseas was established under P.C. 4161, Aug. 7, 1945, to make provision for certain Service personnel discharged overseas to resume or commence special studies, usually at the graduate level, in overseas institutions prior to return to Canada.

7.—Ex-Service Personnel Receiving Government Assistance in University Training, by Courses, as at Feb. 28, 1946

Course	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	Post- Graduate	Total
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Arts and science Engineering Business administration and commerce	5, 296 2, 521	1,778 511	698 238	280 132	Nil "	325 77	8,377 3,479
and finance	1,160 371	390 75	136 9	70 3	" 2	13 118	1,769 578
Law	425	56	29	16	Nil	7	533
Agriculture	639	111	66	28	"	34	878
Education	174	24	6	N7:16	129	31	370
DentistryPharmacy	212 180	36 29	3 6	Nil	Nil 2	7	260 219
Theology	84	8	11	2	MI	5	110
Public health nursing	53	Nil	Nil	Nil	"		61
Household science and home economics.	58	5	3	"	**	2	68
Architecture	43	4	ž	9	•	Nil	58
Optometry	105	3	2	Nil	"	"	110
ibrarian	10	Nil	Nil	**	"	1	11
\rt	220	4	6	1	"	Nil	231
Social service	24	1	Nil_	1	44	10	36
eterinary	- 58	40	7	7	"	2	114
fusic	137	3	1 1	1 1	"	Nil	142
orestry	161	31	9	· · · · 7	"	1	209
Occupational therapy	35	Nil ²	Nil	Nil	"	Nil	37
Physiotherapy	11 19	NII	"	"		. 1	11 20
ournalism	37	13	6	"	46	Nii 1	20 56
Health and physical education	71	5	1	"	**	WII	77
Totals	12,104	3,129	1,239	563	133	646	17,814
Pre-admission courses							8,866
Grand Total							26,680

Other Educational Training.—Numbers of ex-service men for whom education had been approved for non-degree courses, as at Mar. 31, 1946, are given below. The figures do not include 23 men who had completed or discontinued this type of training.

	In Training		In Training
Agriculture (vocational)	60 11	Chiropractics	. 87
Articled law students	420 185	Extension courses— Extra-mural. Evening courses. Part-time	. 4 37
Normal schools	1,212	Non-degree	100 100 100